TEL-TRU Manufacturing Co.
DIGI-TEL™ THERMOMETERS
w w w. t e l t r u . c o m
Replacement for
Liquid-in-Glass Thermometers
Page 1
Tel-Tru Manufacturing Company
408 St. Paul St., Rochester, New York 14605 USA

➤ ND5A
➤ ND5B
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
Create detailed part number from chart below:
Optional Additional Items
  Code              Description
  96003602 Tagging, 316 stainless steel engraved
  10000004-DT Certificate of Compliance & Origin
  Contact Non-Warranty Repair Service  Factory
  96021301 Calibration Recertification Service
  4906301 Interface cable and Software Kit
    for field calibration
  96017901 Replaceable 2 year
    3.6V 1/2 AA Lithium Battery
  Code              Description
 A Case Size and Mounting - Industrial
  ND5A  5" Adjustable Angle
  ND5B  5" Back Connect
  ND5C  5" Bottom Connect 6:00 Probe
  ND5D  5" Bottom 3:00 Probe
  ND5E  5" Bottom 9:00 Probe
  ND5F  5" Bottom 12:00 Probe
 B Battery Option
  X Factory Installed
  B  Field Replaceable Battery
 C Range
  09  -75/750°F
  58 -60/400°C
 D Accuracy (at 0-300°F or -15-150°C)
  21 ±2°F (±1.1°C)
  11 ±0.5°F (±0.3°C)
 E Lens
  1 Glass (Std)
  3 Polycarbonate
 F Probe Type and Diameter
  P22 316SS Blunt (Std), .250" Diameter
  P32 316SS Pointed, .250" Diameter
  P55 316SS 5/8" stem with 7/16" tapered bulb
 G Probe Length*
  Available for probe types Available for probe type
  P22 and P32 above P55 above only
  02 2.5" To fit nominal lengths of
  04 4" MIG thermowells
  06 6"
  09 9" BE 3.5"
  12 12" 06 6"
  15 15" 09 9"
  18 18" 12 12"
  24 24"
 H Connection
  6 1/2" NPT
  2 1/2" NPT Union
  7 1/2" BSPT
  4 Plain Bushing
  5 1-1/4" x 18 UNEF-2A Swivel Nut
   (only available for probe type P55 above)
Calibration Certificate sold standard with every unit.
2.660"
(67.56mm)
M12 Connector
w/Cap
2.020"

on Milk and Milk Products Equipment.” Other application markets include the food and beverage processing and pharmaceutical industries.
No thermowell is required because a Tri-Clamp® sanitary fitting is integral to the thermometer, reducing installation and instrument costs.
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
Create detailed part number from chart below:
Optional Additional Items
  Code              Description
  96003602 Tagging, 316 stainless steel engraved
  10000004-DT Certificate of Compliance & Origin
  Contact Non-Warranty Repair Service  Factory
  96021301 Calibration Recertification Service
  4906301 Interface cable and Software Kit
   for field calibration
  96017901 Replaceable 2 year
    3.6V 1/2 AA Lithium Battery
   **used on both 1/2" and 3/4" lines     ***used on both 1" and 1 1/2" lines
*Tri-Clamp is a registered trademark of Alfa Laval Inc. Corporation
  Code              Description
A Case Size and Mounting - Sanitary
  SD5A 5" Adjustable Angle
  SD5B 5" Back Connect
  SD5C 5" Bottom Connect 6:00 Probe
  SD5D 5" Bottom 3:00 Probe
  SD5E  5" Bottom 9:00 Probe
  SD5F  5" Bottom 12:00 Probe
B Battery Option
  X Factory Installed
  B  Field Replaceable Battery
C Range
  09  -75/750°F
  58 -60/400°C
D Accuracy (at 0-300°F or -15-150°C)
  21 ±2°F (±1.1°C)
  11 ±0.5°F (±0.3°C)
E Lens
  1 Glass (Std)
  3 Polycarbonate
F Probe Type and Diameter
  P22 316SS Blunt (Std), .250" Diameter
  P32 316SS Pointed, .250" Diameter
G Probe Length*
  IC  1.625"
  02  2.5"
  CH  4.5"
  AT  7.5"
  DC  10.5"
  EC  13.5"
  FJ  16.5"
  JQ  22.5"
H Connection
  3-05  3/4" Tri-Clamp (316LSS) **
  3-10  1 1/2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS) ***
  3-20  2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-25  2 1/2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-30  3" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-40  4" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
➤ SD5C
➤ SD5A
➤ SD5B R
74-06Calibration Certificate sold standard with every unit.
Tel-Tru Manufacturing Company
408 St. Paul St., Rochester, New York 14605 USA
 Phone: 585.232.1440 • 800.232.5335 • Fax: 585.232.3857 • E-mail: info@teltru.com • Web: www.teltru.com
Page 6
2.660"
(67.56mm)
M12 Connector
   w/Cap
2.020"

Page 7
DIGI-TEL INDUSTRIAL REMOTE THERMOMETERS, 41⁄2" CASE
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
Create detailed part number from chart below:
The Tel-Tru ND4R Industrial Remote display is protected from volatile materials, high vibration, or other environmental
conditions when mounted remotely from the sensor.
  Code              Description
 A Case Size and Mounting - Industrial
  ND4R  4.5" Remote Mount
 B Battery Option
  B  FIeld Replaceable Battery
 C Range
  09  -75/750°F
  58 -60/400°C
 D Accuracy (at 0-300°F or -15-150°C)
  21 ±2°F (±1.1°C)
  11 ±0.5°F (±0.3°C)
 E Lens
  5 Glass, Shatterproof (Std)
  3 Polycarbonate
 F Probe Type and Diameter
  P22 316SS Blunt (Std), .250" Diameter
  P32 316SS Pointed, .250" Diameter
  P55 316SS 5/8" stem with 7/16" tapered bulb
 G Probe Length
  Available for probe types Available for probe type
  P22 and P32 above P55 above only
  02 2.5" To fit nominal lengths of
  04 4" MIG thermowells
  06 6"
  09 9" BE 3.5"
  12 12" 06 6"
  15 15" 09 9"
  18 18" 12 12"
  24 24"
 H Connection
  2 1/2" NPT Union
  5 1-1/4" x 18 UNEF-2A Swivel Nut
   (only available for probe type P55 above)
 I Cable Length
  -C1005 5 feet
  -C1010 10 feet
  -C1015 15 feet
  -C1020 20 feet
  -C1025 25 feet
  -C1030 30 feet
  -C1040 40 feet
  -C1050 50 feet
  -C1075 75 feet
  -C1100 100 feet
   *used on both 1/2" and 3/4" lines       **used on both 1" and 1 1/2" lines
 A B C D E F G H I
   N D 4 R  B  0 9  2 1  5  P 2 2  0 2  2 - C 1 0 0 5
.938”
PROBE LENGTH
3.500”
6.000”

(140.21mm)
Cable
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
Create detailed part number from chart below:
   *used on both 1/2" and 3/4" lines       **used on both 1" and 1 1/2" lines
  Code              Description Price
 A Case Size and Mounting - Sanitary
  SD4R  4.5" Remote Mount
 B Battery Option
  B  Field Replaceable Battery
 C Range
  09  -75/750°F
  58 -60/400°C
 D Accuracy (at 0-300°F or -15-150°C)
  21 ±2°F (±1.1°C)
  11 ±0.5°F (±0.3°C)
 E Lens
  5 Glass, Shatterproof (Std)
  3 Polycarbonate
 F Probe Type and Diameter
  P22 316SS Blunt (Std), .250" Diameter
  P32 316SS Pointed, .250" Diameter
 G Probe Length
  IC 1.625"
  02 2.5"
  CH 4.5"
  AT 7.5"
  DC 10.5"
  EC 13.5"
  FJ 16.5"
  JQ 22.5"
 H Connection
  3-05 3/4" Tri-Clamp (316LSS) *
  3-10 1 1/2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS) **
  3-20 2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-25 2 1/2" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-30 3" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
  3-40 4" Tri-Clamp (316LSS)
 I Cable Length
  -C1005 5 feet
  -C1010 10 feet
  -C1015 15 feet
  -C1020 20 feet
  -C1025 25 feet
  -C1030 30 feet
  -C1040 40 feet
  -C1050 50 feet
  -C1075 75 feet
  -C1100 100 feet
 A B C D E F G H I
   N D 4 R  B  0 9  2 1  5  P 2 2  0 2  2 - C 1 0 0 5
 A B C D E F G H I
   S D 4 R   B   0 9  1 1  3  P 2 2  0 2  3 - 1 0 - C 1 0 0 5
R
74-06
➤ SD4R
Optional Additional Items
  Code              Description
  96003602 Tagging, 316 stainless steel engraved
  10000004-DT Certificate of Compliance & Origin
  Contact Non-Warranty Repair Service  Factory
  96021301 Calibration Recertification Service
  4906301 Interface cable and Software Kit
   for field calibration
  96017901 Replaceable 2 year
    3.6V 1/2 AA Lithium Battery
Calibration Certificate sold standard with every unit.